Only shareholders of record at the close of business on Monday, July 3, 2023 (the “Record Date”) have the right to receive 
notice of, and to vote at, the Meeting and any adjournments or postponements of the Meeting. Mailing of this Proxy Statement 
and the accompanying materials will commence on or about July 3, 2023. 

On June 20, 2023, the Company had forty-four million three hundred forty seven thousand six hundred forty eight 
(44,347,648) Shares outstanding. Each Share is entitled to one vote on each of the matters presented to our shareholders at the 
Meeting. 

The Meeting will be properly convened with a quorum if at least two (2) shareholders are present in person, by proxyor 
by a voting instrument, holding or representing, in the aggregate, at least one-third (1/3) of the issued voting Shares.

[...]

If the Company determines that a 
shareholder’s proposal is appropriate for inclusion in the Meeting agenda, a revised agenda will be published by the Company. 

BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES 

BY CERTAIN BENEFICIAL OWNERS AND MANAGEMENT 

As of June 20, 2023, we had forty-four million three hundred forty seven thousand six hundred forty eight (44,347,648) 
Shares outstanding. The following table sets forth specific information as of June 20, 2023, to the best of our knowledge, 
concerning: 

• beneficial ownership of more than 5% of our outstanding Shares; and 

• the number of Shares beneficially owned by all of our executive officers and directors as a group.